## Arts, Commerce & Science College, Manmad.

Tal. Nandgaon, Dist. Nashik (M.S.) 423104

# Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune (ID No-PU/NS/AC/108/2007) AISHE: C-42066

Email: - mvpprinmanmad@gmail.com Telephone: - 02591-225364

Ref. No. / Date: - //

## Internal Quality Assurance Cell Report of Event/Programme

Name of the Department/ committee	National Service Scheme
Name of the Coordinator	Asst. Prof Rathod A.F
Title of the Event/ Programme	Road Safety Activity
Date /Period of Event/ Programme	5 Aug 2019
Objective of the event/Programme	To Know the Rules and Safety Measure of Road .
Sponsored Agency /Institute	Savitribai Phule University Pune . Organized by  Mvp's Arts, Commerce and Science College  Manmad
Total No. of the Participant	30
Total No. of the Teacher Participant	02
Venue of the Event/ Programme	AT. Manmad Tal – Dist Nashik.
Programme Outcome	This Programme Creates Awareness towards Road safety





PRINCIPAL MVP's Arts, Commerce & Science College, Manmad, Dist, Nashik

## Arts, Commerce & Science College, Manmad.

Tal. Nandgaon, Dist. Nashik (M.S.) 423104

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune (ID No-PU/NS/AC/108/2007) AISHE: C-42066

Email: - <u>mvpprinmanmad@gmail.com</u> Telephone: - 02591-225364

Ref. No. / Date: - //

## **Road Safety Awareness Activity**

Mvp's Arts, Commerce and Science College and NSS Department Organized Road Safety Awareness Activity. Road safety is an important aspect of community welfare, and NSS often conducts activities to create awareness and promote safe practices on the road on this Day Mr. Khadkar Santosh (Traffic Inspector) who is Chief Guest and Speaker for this Programme. Principal S.S Tawade who is President of this Programme.

NSS PO Rathod A.F Anchored Programme. Chief Speaker Khadkar sir given Students Importance of Road Safety and how rules Follows on road through his Speech. Volunteers Organize Rally in the Ankawade Village .All Staff and Present for this Programme.





PRINCIPAL MVP's Arts, Commerce & Science College, Manmad, Dist. Nashik

## Arts, Commerce & Science College, Manmad.

Tal. Nandgaon, Dist. Nashik (M.S.) 423104

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune (ID No-PU/NS/AC/108/2007) AISHE: C-42066

Email: - mvpprinmanmad@gmail.com Telephone: - 02591-225364

Ref. No. / Date: - //

## **Programme Schedule**

"Road Safety Awareness"

Anchoring : - Asst.Prof Rathod A.F

Inauguration By: - Asst.ProfBhosale S.P

Chief Guest & Speaker: - Mr. Santosh Kadkar

Chairperson: - Principal S.S Tawade

Vote of Thanks: - Asst.Prof. Navale A.P





PRINCIPAL MVP's Arts, Commerce & Science College, Manmad, Dist. Nashik

# Arts, Commerce & Science College, Manmad.

Tal. Nandgaon, Dist. Nashik (M.S.) 423104

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune (ID No-PU/NS/AC/108/2007) AISHE: C-42066

Email: - mvpprinmanmad@gmail.com Telephone: - 02591-225364

Ref. No. / Date: - //

#### **PHOTOS**







# Arts, Commerce & Science College, Manmad.

Tal. Nandgaon, Dist. Nashik (M.S.) 423104

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune (ID No-PU/NS/AC/108/2007) AISHE: C-42066

Email: - mvpprinmanmad@gmail.com Telephone: - 02591-225364

Ref. No. / Date: - //





